2016 STATISTICS

2016 Murray State Football

Murray St. Overall Team Statistics (as of Jul 05, 2017)

All games
Team Statistics MUR OPP
SCORING 287 387
Points Per Game 26.1 35.2
Points Off Turnovers 100 54
FIRST DOWNS 206 283
Rushing 47 118
Passing 129 139
Penalty 30 26
RUSHING YARDAGE 856 2242
Yards gained rushing 1236 2486
Yards lost rushing 380 244
Rushing Attempts 345 468
Average Per Rush 2.5 4.8
Average Per Game 77.8 203.8
TDs Rushing 9 21
PASSING YARDAGE 3337 3139
Comp-Att-Int 302-477-14 244-412-11
Average Per Pass 7.0 7.6
Average Per Catch 11.0 12.9
Average Per Game 303.4 285.4
TDs Passing 24 25
TOTAL OFFENSE 4193 5381
Total Plays 822 880
Average Per Play 5.1 6.1
Average Per Game 381.2 489.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 43-728 40-1059
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 15-103 19-88
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-95 14-109
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 16.9 26.5
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 6.9 4.6
INT RETURN AVERAGE 8.6 7.8
FUMBLES-LOST 9-5 23-12
PENALTIES-Yards 73-694 98-847
Average Per Game 63.1 77.0
PUNTS-Yards 65-2710 55-2110
Average Per Punt 41.7 38.4
Net punt average 39.1 35.4
KICKOFFS-Yards 62-3639 71-3980
Average Per Kick 58.7 56.1
Net kick average 35.6 39.8
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 26:53 33:07
3RD-DOWN Conversions 53/184 72/174
3rd-Down Pct 29% 41%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 10/22 11/18
4th-Down Pct 45% 61%
SACKS BY-Yards 21-122 37-217
MISC YARDS 5 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 33 49
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 20-27 14-25
ON-SIDE KICKS 1-3 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES (33-44) 75% (35-46) 76%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (20-44) 45% (27-46) 59%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (27-28) 96% (39-44) 89%
ATTENDANCE 30840 80738
Games/Avg Per Game 5/6168 6/13456
Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1ist 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total
Murray St. 47 80 60100 O 287
Opponents 120 118 41108 0 387
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2016 STATISTICS

2016 Murray State Football
Murray St. Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jul 05, 2017)

All games

Rushing g att gainloss net avg td Igavg/g Punt Returns no. yds avg td g
MCGRAW, Mareio 1 101 600 29 571 57 6 77 51.9 GOLSON, Malik 11 77 7.0 0 46
JOHNSON, Demetr 1 104 323 44 279 2.7 1 18 27.9 BLACKBURN, Jess 4 26 6.5 0 13
GORDON, Trae 1 16 31 1 3019 0 11 3.0 Total 15 103 6.9 0 46
BLACKBURN, Jess 1 4 20 1 19 48 0 12 1.7 Opponents 19 88 46 0 23
DODSON, Mark 1 4 16 0 16 4.0 0 12 16.0
JACKSON, Jonath 1 1 10 0 10100 0 10 0.9 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
HARTZ, Houston 4 1 6 0 6 60 0 6 15 WADE, D'Montre 3 17 57 0 13
GANDY, Jordon 1 1 5 0 550 0 5 05 SHIPLEY, Zach 1 550 0 5
HUMPHRIES,KD 1 87 214 211 300 1 13 0.3 WILLARD, Greg 1 000 0 O
GRAY, Tyre 1 2 2 0 210 1 1 0.2 QUINN, Troy-Wayn 1 000 0 O
IRBY, Joe 9 1 0 2 -2-20 0 0 -0.2 FOSTER, Isaiah 1 1717.0 0 17
GAINEY, L.J. 1 3 3 9 6-20 0 2 -0.6 WALTON, Nigel 1 220 0 2
STULTS, Mitch 1 2 1 11 -10-50 0 1 -0.9 WADE, Zachary 1 1818.0 0 18
BIRSE, Cameron 2 6 5 29 -24-40 0 5-12.0 BOONE, Dylan 1 0 00 0 O
TEAM 7 12 0 43 -43-36 0 0 -6.1 OWENS, Silas 1 3636.0 0 36
Total 1345 1236 380 856 25 9 77 77.8 Total 11 95 86 0 36
Opponents 1 468 2486 244 2242 4.8 21 75203.8 Opponents 14 109 7.8 2 37
Passing g efficcomp-att-in pct yds td Igavgl/g Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
HUMPHRIES, KD 1135.44283-442-1164.0 3116 23 87311.6 GOLSON, Malik 15 208139 0 40
BIRSE, Cameron 2110.79 17-32-2 53.1 228 1 64114.0 WADE, D'Montre 7 139199 0 37
HARTZ, Houston 4-75.20 1-2-1 50.0 6 0 0 -1.5 JOHNSON, Demetr 6 12721.2 0 50
BLACKBURN, Jess 1 91.60 1-1-0 100. -1 0 0 -0.1 SANFORD, Marqu 5 107214 0 37
Total 1132.81302-477-1463.3 3337 24 87303.4 MCGRAW, Mareio 5 102204 0 28
Opponents 1137.91244-412-1159.2 3139 25 752854 JACKSON, Jonath 1 1010.0 0 10

OWENS, Silas 1 4 40 0 4
Receiving g no. yds avg td Igavgl/g FOSTER, Isaiah 1 1818.0 0 18
GANDY, Jordon 1 62 976 15.7 11 75 88.7 GANDY, Jordon 1 8 80 0 8
BLACKBURN, Jess 1 52 747 144 3 87 67.9 BOLING, Chase 1 550 0 5
JOHNSON, Demetr 1 31 388 125 3 67 38.8 Total 43 72816.9 0 50
STULTS, Mitch 1 31 257 83 2 27 234 Opponents 40 105926.5 1 98
MOSS, Jonathan 1 28 266 9.5 2 33 24.2
GOLSON, Malik 1 26 177 6.8 2 30 16.1 Fumble Returns no. yds avg td g
FEGGINS, Jensen 1 23 161 7.0 0 19 14.6 BOONE, Dylan 1 2020.0 0 20
MCGRAW, Mareio 1 18 178 9.9 0 67 16.2 Total 1 2020.0 0 20
GAINEY, L.J. 1 16 93 58 0 18 9.3 Opponents 0 000 0 O
GRAY, Tyre 1 8 65 8.1 1 25 5.9
PERKINS, Rajai 1 2 6 30 0 5 05
GORDON, Trae 1 2 0 00 0 6 0.0
TAYLOR, Sterling 1 1 16 16.0 0 16 1.6
BOLING, Chase 1 1 8 80 0 8 0.8
BIRSE, Cameron 2 1 -1 10 0 0 -05
Total 1302 3337 11.0 24 873034
Opponents 1244 3139 129 25 752854




2016 STATISTICS

2016 Murray State Football
Murray St. Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jul 05, 2017)

All games
PAT
Scoring td fg Kick rush rcv pass| dx saf pts Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
MITCHELL, Conno - 20-27|27-28 - - - - - 87 HUMPHRIES, KD 10 529 33116 3119311.9
GANDY, Jordon 11 - - - - - - 66 MCGRAW, Mareio 11 101 571 0 571 51.9
MCGRAW, Mareio 6 - - - - - 36 JOHNSON, Demetr 10 104 279 0 279 27.9
JOHNSON, Demetr 4 - - - - - 24 BIRSE, Cameron 2 38 -24 228 204102.0
BLACKBURN, Jess 3 - 1 - - - 20 GORDON, Trae 10 16 30 0 30 3.0
GRAY, Tyre 2 - - - - - 12 BLACKBURN, Jess 11 5 19 -1 18 1.6
STULTS, Mitch 2 0-1 - 141 - - 12 DODSON, Mark 1 4 16 0 16 16.0
GOLSON, Malik 2 - - - - - 12 JACKSON, Jonath 11 1 10 0 10 0.9
MOSS, Jonathan 2 - - - - - 12 GANDY, Jordon 11 1 5 0 5 0.5
HUMPHRIES, KD 1 - - - - 0-2 6 GRAY, Tyre 11 2 2 0 2 0.2
STRATTON, Lando - - - - - 0-1 - -0 HARTZ, Houston 4 3 6 -6 0 0.0
Total 33 20-27 |27-28 0-1 1 1-4 - - 287 IRBY, Joe 9 1 -2 0 -2 -0.2
Opponents 49 14-25|39-44 3-3 2 2-2 1 387 GAINEY, L.J. 10 3 -6 0 -6 -0.6
STULTS, Mitch 11 2 -10 0 -10 -0.9
TEAM 712 -43 0 -43 -6.1
Total 11 822 856 3337 4193381.2
Opponents 11 880 2242 3139 5381489.2
Field Goals fg  pct.01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Ig blk Punting no. yds avg Ig tb fc i2050+ blk
MITCHELL, Conno 20-2774.1 0-0 3-3 13-17 3-5 1-2 50 0 STRATTON, Lando 65 27141.7 78 4191812 0
Total 65 27141778 41918 12 0
FG Sequence Murray St. Opponents Opponents 55 21138.4 55 31815 6 0
lllinois 50,(34) (48)
Missouri St. (31),(36),(37) 42,36 Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn netydIn
Southern Il ( 5) (23) SAPPINGTON, Ja 50 30060.2 13 1
Southeast Mo. St. 32,(39 ) 38 (44),53 MITCHELL, Conno 11 576524 2 1
Austin Peay ( 9),44 (39) STRATTON, Lando 1 5555.0 0 O
UT Martin (50) (37),(39),41,(37) Total 62 36358.7 15 226.535.6 29
Eastern lllinois (37),(36),(37),(49),(25),(40) Opponents 71 39856.1 17 316.939.8 25
Tennessee St. (40),35 (31),(25),37,(20),42
Eastern Kentucky 38,(38),(30) 48,32,(21),28,19
Jacksonville St. 45,(45) 43
Tennessee Tech (33),(38) (37),(46)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.




2016 STATISTICS

2016 Murray State Football
Murray St. Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jul 05, 2017)

All games
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
# Defensive Leaders gp| ua a tot  tfl/yds no-yds| int-yds brup gbh| rcv-yds ff| kick saf
21 WADE, Zachary 10f 35 55 90 2.0-5 . 1-18 4 . 3-0 .
24 OMLI, Toby 11 36 37 73  3.0-12 1.0-8 1 1-0 2
31 RODRIGUEZ, Sean 11 32 37 69 3.0-6 . 2
4 JACKSON, Jonathan 11| 39 30 69 7.0-22| 2.0-11 4 4 2
9 CRITTENDON, Lamon 10| 23 40 63 8.0-19 1.0-5 . 3 2 . 1
17 FOSTER, Isaiah 11f 29 26 55 3.0-3 . 1-17 4 . . 1
25 PAIGE, Marico 11{ 26 28 54 4.0-20( 2.5-16 . . 8 1-0 2 .
5 WADE, D'Montre 11 33 17 50 1.0-1 . 3-17 15 . . . 1
91 WOODS, Bishop 9] 18 26 44  6.5-18| 2.5-11 . . 4 . 1 2
6 SANFORD, Marquez 11| 26 15 41 3.0-12 1.0-7 .12 1-0 1
22 BOONE, Dylan 5 23 17 40 1.0-2 . 1-0 2 . 1-20 .
13 WILLIAMS, Quincy 10f 13 19 32 4.0-6 . . 1 4 1
8 SHIPLEY, Zach 11 17 13 30 1.0-2 . 1-5 1 1 .
46 OWENS, Silas 11 7 17 24 2.5-6 1.5-4 1-36 1 1-0
32 ELRINGTON, Zuri 10 14 9 23  7.0-25] 4.0-22 . 2 1
95 QUINN, Troy-Wayne 11| 10 11 21 6.0-33 4.5-31 1-0 . 3 1
27 WILLARD, Greg 11 12 6 18 1.0-1 1-0 1 1
99 JOHNSON, Rashad 11 5 12 17 2.5-3 . . . 3
34 WALTON, Nigel 11 9 6 15 . . 1-2 5 . . .
45 SHAW, Derrick 11 6 5 11 0.5-0 . . . 1 1-0 1
38 SAPPINGTON, James 8 8 3 11 . . . . . .
90 NALLS, Dee 9 3 5 8 0.5-2 . . . . 1-0
98 TILLMAN, Korey 10 . 8 8 . . . . . .
54 STAHL, Chris 10 1 7 8 1.0-7 1.0-7 . 1 1 1-0
84 PERKINS, Rajai 11 2 5 7
42 TYLER, Jordan 11 4 2 6 .
36 WHITT, D'Vaughn 10 3 3 6 0.5-0 .
16 GANDY, Jordon 11 2 2 4 1-0 .
1  GOLSON, Malik 11 3 . 3 1
20 MCGRAW, Mareio 11 2 1 3
26 JOHNSON, Demetric 10 3 . 3 1
80 TAYLOR, Sterling 10 1 2 3
89 MOSS, Jonathan 11 2 1 3
47 ADAMS, Robert 9 2 2
12 STULTS, Mitch 11 . 2 2
40 DREWERY, Wes 11 2 . 2
97 DUVALL, Ryan 10 . 2 2
3 GAINEY, L.J. 10 1 1
71 BANKS, Noah 10 1 . 1
49 BOLING, Chase 10 . 1 1
41 MITCHELL, Connor 11 1 . 1
51 RAINEY, Ryan 11 . 1 1
39 DAVIS, Andre 2 . 1 1
69 WHITE, Chris 10 . 1 1 . . . . . . . .
Total 11 452 475 927 68-205( 21-122| 11-95 56 35/ 12-20 14 5 .
Opponents 11| 436 408 844 104-393| 37-217| 14-109 44 36 5-0 5 . 1




YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS

RUSHING
ATTEMPTS

Year

1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20M
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Player
Bobby Mason
CarlWalker _________
No stats available
No stats available

Jack Morris

Tony Fioravanti
Tommy Glover
Tommy Glover
Tommy Glover
Tom Giannini
Don Faughn
Russ Hake

Russ Hake

Rick Fisher

Jim Brown

Rick Fisher __________
George Greenfield
Don Clayton
Don Clayton
ArtKennedy _________
Mike Dickens ________
Danny Lee Johnson ____
Danny Lee Johnson ____
Danny Lee Johnson _
Nick Nance

Gino Gibbs __________
Ellery Moreland
Willie Cannon
Willie Cannon
Rodney Payne
Rodney Payne
Rodney Payne _______
Michael Proctor ______

Michael Proctor ______
Michael Davis

TimmyBland ________
Tremain Lewis _______
Waynee McGowan ____
Waynee McGowan ____
Derrick Cullors _______
Anthony Downs
Anthony Downs
Justin Bivins _________
Jermaine Mannering ___
Garner Byars
GarnerBvars ________
Billy Blanchard

Ron Lane

JeffEhrhardt ___
CharlieJordan________
CharlieJordan________
Mike Harris

Mike Harris _________
Duane Brady
Jaamal Berry
Pokey Harris
RomanClay _________

Demetric Johnson

RUSHING

YARDS

Year Player Yards
1948 WinfredDill _________ 602
1949  WinfredDill _________ 463
1950 PhilFoster__________ 519
1951 No stats available

1952 BernieBehrendt ______ 319
1953 CarlWalker _________ 406
1954 CarlWalker ___ 596
1955 CarlWalker _____ 667
1956 DaveBottos_________ 524
1957 JackMorris______ 469
1958 JackMorris__________ 384
1959 JackMorris__________ 339
1960 BudCrafton _________ 411
1961 Bill Jaslowski ________ 264
1962  Tommy Glover _______ 599
1963 Tommy Glover _______ 470
1964 Tommy Glover _______ 697
1965 JohnBryant _________ 499
1966 DonFaughn _________ 308
1967 RussHake __________ 362
1968 RussHake __________ 912
1969 RickFisher__________ 871
1970 JimBrown __________ 458
1971 RickFisher_________ 1,078
1972  George Greenfield ____ 1,155
1973  DonClayton ________ 1,403
1974  DonClayton ________ 1,257
1975 LarryJones _________ 417
1976  Tony Franklin ________ 280
1977 Danny Lee Johnson ____565

1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20M

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Danny Lee Johnson ___1,217

Danny Lee Johnson ____634
Nick Nance__________ 566
NickNance__________ 837
Ellery Moreland ______ 361
WillieCannon ________ 776
Willie Cannon ________ 728
Rodney Payne _______ 960
Rodney Payne _______ 873
Willie Cannon ________ 537
Michael Proctor ______ 515
Michael Proctor ______ 451
ChrisSypho _________ 440
Waynee McGowan ____453
TimmyBland ________ 604
Waynee McGowan ____723
Waynee McGowan ____756
Derrick Cullors ______ 1,842
Anthony Downs _____ 1,029
Anthony Downs _____ 1,011
JustinBivins _________ 720
Jermaine Manning _____ 888
MarioRiley _________ 852
Billy Blanchard _______ 715
Billy Blanchard ______ 1,081
Ronlane___________ 676
ChadCook __________ 834
ChadCook __________ 692
CharlieJordan________ 448
CharlieJordan________ 601
Paul McKinnis________ 556
CharlieJordan________ 596
Mike Harris _________ 904
Mike Harris ________ 1,018
JaamalBerry ________ 675
Jaamal Berry ________ 668
Pokey Harris ________ 627
RomanClay _________ 916
Mareio McGraw 571

RUSHING
TOUCHDOWNS

Year

1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Player TDs
John Bohna 5
5

CarlWalker ___________
No stats available

No stats available
DonJohnson __________
Jack Morris

Jack Morris

BillGeorge ____________
Tommy Glover
Tommy Glover
CharlieForrest _________
Tom Giannini

Terry Croom
Russ Hake

Russ Hake

Rick Fisher

Rick Fisher ____________
George Greenfield
Rick Fisher ____________
George Greenfield
Don Clayton
Don Clayton
LarryJones ___________

Mike Dickens

Danny Lee Johnson _____ 1
Tonylester ___________
Lindsey Hudspeth
NickNance____________
TonyMoore ___________
Willie Cannon _________ 1
Bill Bird ______________

Rodney Payne
Bill Bird
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Waynee McGowan
TimmyBland __________
Waynee McGowan
DavidMcCann _________
Waynee McGowan ______
Derrick Cullors ________ 1
Anthony Downs ________
Anthony Downs _______ 1
Wilbert Smith__________
Tim Linville

MarioRiley __________
GarnerBvyars __________
Billy Blanchard
Chad Cook

Ron Lane
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Steve Chaney
Chad Cook

CharlieJordan__________
Mike Harris

Mike Harris __________
Duane Brady
DuaneBrady __________
KD Humphries
RomanClay __________

Mareio McGraw

RGN

-

RECEIVING
RECEPTIONS

Year

1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977
1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20M

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Player
Carl Walker

Don Heine

No stats available
No stats available
Don Sparks
Jack Morris
Three players
Bill Unyi
Bill Unyi
Gary Foltz
Jerry Grantham
Dennis Jackson
John Watson
Wayne Wilson
Harvey Tanner
Gerald Youg
Jack Wolf
Billy Hess
Jack Wolf

Bill Farrell
Garry Brumm
Willie DeLoach
Garry Brumm
David Thomas
David Thomas
David Thomas
Anthony Robbins
Kris Robbins
Anthony Robbins
Nick Nance

Stan Trice

Stanley Howard
Stanley Howard
Glen Arterburn
Glen Arterburn
James Huff
James Huff

Waynee McGowan

Timmy Bland
Kwabene Idelette
Reggie Swinton
Reggie Swinton
Terrance Tillman
Joe Perez
Shaun Boykins
Marcus Christon
DeAndre Green
DeAndre Green
Daniel Rumley
Daniel Rumley
Rod Harper
Rod Harper
Marcus Harris
Marcus Harris
Marcus Harris

Jeremy Harness
Paul Rice




YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS

RECEIVING

YARDS

Year Player Yards
1953 CarlWalker______ 190
1954 DonHeine __________ 376
1955 DonHeine __________ 376
1956 DonHeine ____ 272
1957 DonSparks __________ 86
1958 JimBarton ___________ 40
1959 Buddy Searcy ________ 171
1960 GaryFoltz __________ 116
1961 BillUnyi____________ 251
1962 GaryFoltz __________ 353
1963 Jerry Grantham _______ 408
1964 Dennis Jackson _______ 349
1965 JohnWatson______ 593
1966 Wayne Wilson________ 554
1967 Harvey Tanner _______ 996
1968 GeraldYoung ________ 583
1969 JackWolf ___________ 589
1970 JackWolf ___________ 373
1971 BillFarrell __________ 282
1972 JeffVotaw __________ 352
1973 BillFarrell __________ 612
1974  Willie DeLoach _______ 266
1975 Willie DeLoach _______ 405
1976 DavidThomas________ 219
1977 DavidThomas________ 407
1978 DavidThomas________ 471
1979 Anthony Robbins ______ 400
1980 Anthony Robbins ______ 533
1981 JohnWalsh___ 385
1982 StanTrice___________ 546
1983 LeeMcCormick _______ 449
1984 Lee McCormick _______ 619
1985 LeeMcCormick _______ 769
1986 Stanley Howard _______ 818
1987 Stanley Howard _______ 682
1988 Glen Arterburn _______ 578
1989 Glen Arterburn _______ 650
1990 JamesHuff__________ 393
1991 DavidRedmond_______ 398
1992 DavidRedmond_______ 627
1993 MattHall ___________ 602
1994 MattHall ___________ 629
1995 Kwabene Idelette_ 727
1996 Reginald Swinton ____1,042
1997 Reginald Swinton _____ 642
1998 Terrence Tillman ______ 670
1999 Terrence Tillman _____ 1,057
2000 MichaelSlater________ 819
2001 Michael Slater ________ 600
2002 Deandre Green ______ 1,002
2003 DeandreGreen _______ 847
2004  Daniel Rumley________ 578
2005 Maurice Marchman ____ 504
2006 RodHarper__________ 573
2007 RodHarper__________ 779
2008 Derrick Townsel_______ 667
2009 Derrick Townsel_______ 452
2010 MarcusHarris __ 1,057
2011  Walter Powell ___ 584
2012  Walter Powell _______ 1,213
2013  WalterPowell ________ 837
2014 JanawskiDavis _______ 909
2015 JeremyHarness_______ 912
2016 JordonGandy ________ 976

RECEIVING
TOUCHDOWNS

Year

1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993

1994
1995

1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
20M

2012
2013

Player TDs
Three Players __________ 1
Heine _______________ 2
No stats available

No stats available

Three players
Kaiser _______________
Three players
Three players
BillUnyi ______________
GaryFoltz ____________
Jerry Grantham
Dennis Jackson _________
JohnWatson___________
Wayne Wilson
Gerald Young
BillyHess____________
Rick Fisher ____________
Billy Hess

Jack Wolf

Bill Farrell

Three players
Bill Farrell

Douglas Sanders
Willie DeLoach

David Thomas__________
Kris Robbins

—_

GregKing _____________
Sixplayers ____________
Anthony Robbins _______ 2
John Walsh

StanTrice_____________
Chuck Cummings
Lee McCormick _________
Stanley Howard

Stanley Howard
Stanley Howard

James Huff

James Huff

Rick Miller ~___________

Kwabene Idelette________
JesseJones____________
Reggie Swinton
Reggie Swinton _________
Terrance Tillman ________
Terrance Tillman _______
Michael Slater

Michael Slater

—_
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Daniel Rumley__________
Maurice Marchman ______
RodHarper____________
Rod Harper __________
MarcusHarris__________
Daniel Ard

—

2014 JanawskiDavis ___ 13
2015 JanawskiDavis _________ 7
2016 JordoGandy __________ 1
PASSING

ATTEMPTS

Year Player Att
1953 Raylafser ___________ 50
1954  Rennie Phillips ________ 67
1955 No stats available

1956 No stats available

1957  Jere Stripling __________ Lb
1958 Buddy Parker _________ 36
1959 Wade Harper _________ 62
1960 Tony Fioravanti _______ 126
1961 Tony Fioravanti _______ 141
1962 Tony Fioravanti _______ 159
1963  Tony Fioravanti _______ 157
1964 Charlie Forrest ___ 150
1965 Charlie Forrest _______ 185
1966 Toby Thomason_______ 163
1967 LarryTillman ________ 380
1968 LarryTillman ________ 266
1969 MattHaug __________ 311
1970 GarnettScott ____ 152
1971 GarnettScott ______ 76
1972 MikeHobbie __________ 91
1973 TomPandolfi ____ 214
1974 TomPandolfi ________ 169
1975 Mike Hobbie _________ 218
1976 Mike Dickens ________ 158
1977 Mike Dickens ________ 136
1978 Mike Dickens ____ 190
1979 RickyRay___________ 156
1980 GinoGibbs __________ 175
1981 Gino Gibbs __________ 187
1982 WinstonFord ________ 215
1983 KevinSisk __________ 259
1984 KevinSisk ___ 227
1985 KevinSisk __________ 240
1986 Michael Proctor_______ 243
1987 Michael Proctor_______ 287
1988 Michael Proctor_______ 277
1989 Michael Proctor _______ 375
1990 KevinProctor ________ 132
1991 Tremain Lewis________ 239
1992 TremainLewis___ 174
1993 ButchMosby ________ 150
1994 BenjiBona __________ 151
1995 Mike Cherry _________ 275
1996 Mike Cherry _________ 365
1997 Danloyd ___________ 306
1998 JustinFuente ________ 393
1999 JustinFuente ________ 400
2000 Stewart Childress _____ 392
2001  Stewart Childress _____ 352
2002 Stewart Childress _____ 266
2003 Stephen Hatchell ______ 249
2004 AdamFisher __ 218
2005 RyneSalyer _________ 194
2006 ZachBarnard ________ 277
2007 JeffEhrhardt__ 393
2008 JeffEhrhardt_________ 266
2009 NicoYantko _________ 156
2010 Casey Brockman ______ 320
2011 CaseyBrockman ______ L77
2012 CaseyBrockman ______ 517
2013  Maikhail Miller _______ 327
2014 KD Humphries _______ 473
2015 KD Humphries _______ 532
2016 KD Humphries _______ 442

PASSING
COMPLETIONS
Year Player Comp
1953 Raylafser ___________ 19
1954  Rennie Phillips ________ 28
1955 No stats available
1956 No stats available
1957  Jere Stripling__________ 19
1958 Buddy Parker _________ 13
1959 Wade Harper _________ 18
1960 Tony Fioravanti ________ 58
1961 Tony Fioravanti ________ 77
1962 Tony Fioravanti ________ 83
1963 Tony Fioravanti ________ 81
1964 Charlie Forrest ________ 64
1965 CharlieForrest ____ 83
1966 Toby Thomason________ 80
1967 LlarryTillman ________ 190
1968 LarryTillman ________ 137
1969 MattHaug __________ 161
1970 GarnettScott _________ 63
1971 GarnettScott ___ 38
1972 MikeHobbie __________ 35
TomPandolfi _________ 35
1973 TomPandolfi _____ 104
1974 TomPandolfi _________ 81
1975 Mike Hobbie __________ 89
1976 Mike Dickens _________ 60
1977 Mike Dickens _________ 74
1978 Mike Dickens _________ 93
1979 RickyRay____________ 76
1980 GinoGibbs ___________ 79
1981 GinoGibbs ___________ 92
1982 WinstonFord _________ 94
1983 KevinSisk ____ 141
1984 KevinSisk __ 108
1985 KevinSisk __________ 133
1986 Michael Proctor_______ 122
1987 Michael Proctor _______ 152
1988 Michael Proctor _______ 132
1989 Michael Proctor _______ 192
1990 KevinProctor ______ 52
1991 Tremainlewis_________ 97
1992 Tremainlewis____ 62
1993 ButchMosby _________ 81
1994 BenjiBoma ___________ 73
1995 Mike Cherry _________ 166
1996 Mike Cherry _________ 199
1997 Danloyd ___________ 144
1998 JustinFuente ________ 218
1999 JustinFuente ________ 240
2000 Stewart Childress _____ 230
2001 Stewart Childress _____ 188
2002 Stewart Childress _____ 169
2003 Stephen Hatchell ______ 131
2004 AdamFisher ___ 120
2005 RyneSalyer __________ 97
2006 ZachBarnard ________ 156
2007 JeffEhrhardt____ 236
2008 JeffEhrhardt____ 169
2009 NicoYantko __________ 86
2010 CaseyBrckman _______ 213
2011 Casey Brockman ______ 316
2012 CaseyBrockman ______ 359
2013  Maikhail Miller _______ 219
2014 KD Humphries _______ 319
2015 KD Humphries _______ 330
2016 KD Humphries _______ 283
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YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS

PASSING

YARDS

Year Player Yards
1948 DannyWales ________ 112
1949 DannyWales ________ 138
1950 Phil Foster ___________ 18
1951 No stats available

1952 Raylafser __________ 305
1953 Raylafser __________ 305
1954  Rennie Phillips _______ 587
1955  Rennie Phillips _______ 332
1956  Rennie Phillips _______ 349
1957  Jere Stripling _________ 375
1958 Buddy Parker ________ 189
1959 Buddy Parker ________ 269
1960 Tony Fioravanti _______ 605
1961 Tony Fioravanti _______ 858
1962 Tony Fioravanti ______ 1,055
1963 Tony Fioravanti ______ 1,044
1964 Charlie Forrest _______ 975
1965 Charlie Forrest ______ 1,044
1966 Toby Thomason______ 1,102
1967 Larry Tillman _______ 2,300
1968 LarryTillman _______ 2,206
1969 MattHaug _________ 2,327
1970 GarnettScott ________ 846
1971 GarnettScott ________ 511
1972 Mike Hobbie _________ 572
1973 TomPandolfi _______ 1,621
1974 TomPandolfi ___ 917
1975 Mike Hobbie ___ 1,329
1976 Mike Dickens ___ 659
1977 Mike Dickens ________ 828
1978 Mike Dickens _______ 1,190
1979 RickyRay___________ 952
1980 GinoGibbs _________ 1,243
1981 GinoGibbs _________ 1,310
1982 WinstonFord _______ 1,111
1983 KevinSisk _________ 1,752
1984 KevinSisk _________ 1,524
1985 KevinSisk _____ 1,641
1986 Michael Proctor______ 1,768
1987 Michael Proctor__ 2,375
1988 Michael Proctor______ 1,987
1989 Michael Proctor______ 2,812
1990 KevinProctor ________ 680
1991 Tremainlewis_______ 1,357
1992 Tremainlewis_______ 1,020
1993 ButchMosby _______ 1,091
1994 BenjiBona _________ 1,034
1995 Mike Cherry ________ 2,084
1996 Mike Cherry ________ 2,406
1997 Danloyd __________ 1915
1998 JustinFuente _______ 2,895
1999 JustinFuente _______ 3,497
2000 Stewart Childress ____2,928
2001  Stewart Childress ___ 2,079
2002 Stewart Childress ____1,894
2003 Stephen Hatchell _____ 1,441
2004 AdamFisher ________ 1,485
2005 RyneSalyer ________ 1,062
2006 ZachBarnard _______ 1,583
2007 JeffEhrhardt________ 2,567
2008 Jeff Ehrhardt________ 1,885
2009 NicoYantko _________ 740
2010 Casey Brockman _____ 2,442
2011 Casey Brockman _____ 3,276
2012 Casey Brockman _____ 3,729
2013  Maikhail Miller ______ 2,221
2014 KD Humphries ______ 3,488
2015 KD Humphries ______ 3.778
2016 KD Humphries ______ 3,116

PASSING
TOUCHDOWNS
Year Player TDs
1953 Raylafser ____________ 3
1954  Rennie Phillips _________ 3
1955 No stats available
1956 No stats available
1957 Jere Stripling___________ 2
1958 BuddyParker __________ 1
Wade Harper __________ 1
1959 BuddyParker __________ 3
1960 Tony Fioravanti _________ 3
1961 Tony Fioravanti _________ 5
1962 Tony Fioravanti _________ 6
1963 Tony Fioravanti _________ 6
1964 CharlieForrest ___ "
1965 CharlieForrest _________ 9
1966 LarryTillman __________ 3
1967 LarryTillman _________ 18
1968 LarryTillman _________ 23
1969 MattHaug ___________ 19
1970 GarnettScott ______ 8
1971 GarnettScott __________ 6
1972 Mike Hobbie ___________ 2
TomPandolfi __________ 2
1973 TomPandolfi _________ 10
1974 TomPandolfi ____ 9
1975 Mike Hobbie ___________ 5
1976 Mike Dickens __________ 3
1977 Mike Dickens __________ 6
1978 Mike Dickens __________ 7
1979 RickyRay_____________ 4
1980 GinoGibbs ___________ 10
1981 GinoGibbs ____________ 8
1982 WinstonFord __________ 6
1983 KevinSisk ____________ 5
1984 KevinSisk ___________ 12
1985 KevinSisk ___________ 13
1986 Michael Proctor_____ 12
1987 Michael Proctor________ 12
1988 Michael Proctor _________ 9
1989 Michael Proctor____ 22
1990 KevinProctor __________ 2
1991 Tremainlewis____ 9
1992 Tremainlewis__________ 3
1993 CoryRodney ___________ 6
1994 HermanTaylor _________ 7
1995 Mike Cherry __________ 18
1996 Mike Cherry __________ 18
1997 Danloyd ____________ 14
1998 JustinFuente _________ 23
1999 JustinFuente _________ 27
2000 Stewart Childress ______ 20
2001 Stewart Childress ______ 9
2002 Stewart Childress ______ 14
2003 StephenHatchell ________ 7
2004 AdamFisher ___________ 7
2005 RyneSalyer ___________ 8
2006 ZachBarmard _________ 1
2007 JeffEhrhardt__________ 21
2008 JeffEhrhardt__________ 1
2009 NicoYantko ___________ 5
2010 CaseyBrockman _______ 15
2011 CaseyBrockman _______ 25
2012 CaseyBrockman _______ 28
2013 Maikhail Miller ________ 18
2014 KD Humphries ________ 27
2015 KD Humphries ________ 22
2016 KD Humphries ________ 23

SCORING
Year Player Points
1948 JoeBronson __________ 42
1949 WinfredDill __________ 30
1950 Phil Foster ___________ 42
1951 No stats available
1952 BernieBehrendt _______ 45
1953 JohnBohna __________ 36
1954 CarlWalker___________ 37
1955 CarlWalker___________ 54
1956 DaveBottos __________ 49
1957 DonJjohnson____ 30
1958 JackMorris ___________ 30
1959 JackMorris ___________ 30
1960 Bill Jaslowski ___ 36
1961 BillGeorge ___________ 24
1962 TommyGlover_________ 36
1963 CharlieForrest ________ 38
1964 CharlieForrest ____ 59
1965 JohnWatson__________ 42
1966 Terry Croom __________ 30
1967 RussHake ___________ 42
GeraldYoung _________ 42
1968 BillyHess____________ 78
1969 Rick Fisher ___________ 66
1970 JimBrown ___________ 26
1971 StanWatts___________ 48
1972  George Greenfield ______ 36
1973 DonClayton __________ 54
1974 SteveMartin____ 47
1975 Edmodi Amagwula______ 34
1976 Hank LaGorce _________ 36
1977 Austine Perine ____ 30
1978 Danny LeeJohnson _____ 72
1979 Lindsey Hudspeth ______ 54
1980 DavidTuck ___________ 56
1981 NickNance ___________ 54
1982 Jeff Lancaster _________ 39
1983 WillieCannon _________ 66
1984 PaulHickert ____ 71
1985 RodneyPayne_________ 68
1986 PaulHickert ____ 61
1987 PaulHickert __________ 87
1988 GregDuncan__________ 60
1989 GregDuncan______ ... 58
1990 Michael Davis ________ 30
1991 ChrisDill ___________ 34
1992 TimmyBland _________ 48
1993 ChrisDill ____________ 59
1994 MattHall ____________ 42
1995 Derrick Cullors ____ 120
1996 RobHart ___________ 112
1997 Anthony Downs _______ 72
1998 GregMiller ___________ 75
1999 Terrence Tillman _______ 84
2000 MarioRiley___________ 72
2001 ShaneAndrus _________ 66
2002 BillyBlanchard ________ 96
2003 Jesse Ohliger _________ 63
2004 ChadCook ___________ 66
2005 Maurice Marchman _____ 36
2006 RodHarper___________ 50
2007 RodHarper___________ 60
2008 KienanCullen _________ 69
2009 KienanCullen _________ 64
2010 KienanCullen _________ 89
2011 MikeHarris __ 84
2012 JordanBenton_________ 86
2013 Walter Powell _________ 90
2014 JanawskiDavis ___ S0
2015 RomanClay __________ 66
2016 Connor Mitchell 87

DEFENSE
TACKLES
Year Player Tackles
1967 DocSanders__________ 67
1968 SamTandy ___________ 63
1969 FrankHead _________ 158
1970 FrankHead _________ 143
1971 No stats available
1972 PaulColtharp _________ 76
JerryStanley __________ 76
1973 BruceFarris _________ 106
1974  Alfred Caldwell ____ 131
1975 LlarrylJasper __________ 76
1976 AlMartin ____________ 73
1977 Eddie McFarland _______ 94
1978 BruceMartin ________ 118
1979 Richard Lanpher ______ 120
1980 Jeff Gardner ____ 117
1981 Donald White ________ 160
1982 Glennjones _________ 135
1983 DanColeman ________ 116
1984 DanColeman ________ 115
1985 Tony Woodie_________ 112
1986 Tony Woodie_________ 111
1987 JonTharpe __________ 139
1988 DannyAmato ________ 131
1989 DannyAmato ________ 149
1990 Reggie Kennedy ______ 150
1991 MartinDiehl __________ 89
1992 KevinGibbs ___ 100
1993 AnthonyHutch ________ 69
1994 ChadGann ___________ 81
1995 Ronnie Merritt ___ 83
1996 Ronnie Merritt ____ 94
1997 Kenny Thomas _______ 103
1998 BeauGuest _________ 114
1999 JaiWilliams __________ 95
2000 BeauGuest _________ 106
2001 Travis Hampton________ 78
2002 BobbySanders ________ 96
2003 BobbySanders ________ 92
2004 RohanGodson ________ 86
2005 Nathan Williams ______ 103
2006 JR.Webber _________ 106
2007 TamarButler__________ 79
2008 Nathan Williams ______ 179
2009 TamarButler_________ 105
2010 BrandonWicks ________ 73
2011 SamSmall __________ 115
2012 BrandonWicks ________ 73
2013 BrandonWicks ________ 98
2014 Jonathan Jackson______ 134
2015 DeQuinten Spraggins ____90
2016 ZacharyWade_________ 80




YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS

DEFENSE 1985 James Yarbrough ________
SACKS 1986 ThreePlayers __________
Year Player Sacks 1987 TimBroady ___________
1987 Kentlapa __________ 7.5
1988 Jamielowicz ________ 9.0 1988 TimBroady ___________
1989 Jeff Urbano__________ 7.0 Shelton Burruss ________
1990 Robbylanon ________ 7.0 1989 WillamHoston __
1991 RobertSillman __ 6.0 Xavier Pope ___________
1992 Threeplayers ________ 30 1990 BeauBrown ___________
1993  Anthony Hutch _______ 95 1991 WilliamHoston _________
1994  Jeff Hornack _________ 35 1992 SixPlayers ____________
1995 Ronnie Merritt _______ 55 1993 JermaineScott _________
1996 Renardo Hampton ____ 105 1994 William Hampton________
1997 Marcus Stepp ________ 75 1995  William Hampton________
1998 Marcus Stepp _______ 105 1996 WilliamHampton________
1999 Kareem\Vaughn_______ 55 1997 KennyThomas _________
2000  Phillip Wasson _______ 35 1998 Tonyksters ___________
2001  ZelberJohnson _______ 3.0 Chauncey McGee ________
2002 BranMoss 35 1999 Threeplayers __________
2003 Marcus White ________ 70 2000 BeauGuest ___________
2004 Marcus White ____ 30 2001 JeremyDavis __________
2005 AdamSpeeg _________ 35 2002 MandrellJones _________
2006 Nathan Williams __ 3.0 2003 MichaelHanley _________
2007 TamarButler_________ 50 2004 OnshaWhitaker ________
2008 Austenlane 12.0 2005 DerrickParrott _________
2009 Austenlane 110 2006 DominicSpinks _________
2010 Joe Gamsky _________ 35 2007 ThreePlayers __________
Arlester McKinnon ___ 35 2008 LlamarHall ____________
2011 Kevin Robinson _______ 7.0 Will Werner ___________
2012 ThreePlayers ________ 20 2009 ThreePlayers __________
2013 ChavezSims_________ 50 2010 NathanBrinkley ________
2014 Felton Collins ________ 45 2011 DariusBuck ___________
2015  Elijah Daniel _________ 35 Julian Whitehead ________
2016  Troy-Wayne Quinn _____ 45 2012 Julian Whitehead ________
2013 JoshManning __________
DEFENSE DarrellSmith __________
INTERCEPTIONS 2014 DeQuinten Spraggins _____
Year Player INTs 2015 ThreePlayers __________

2016  D'Montre Wade

N

1959 Wade Harper __________
1960 No stats available
1961 RobertHines __________
Buddy Parker __________
1962 DennisJackson _________
1963 Dennis Jackson _________
1964 Clyde Adkins ___________
Dennis Jackson ___
1965 Bill Green

1966 BillGreen_____________
Harvy Tanner
1967 Four Players
1968 Lennieexik ___________
1969  Jimmy Harrell
BudQuak ____________
1970 Three players
1971 LlarryBrock____________
1972 Paul Coltharp
BruceFarris ___________
1973  Paul Coltharp
Don Hettich

1974  Bruce Walker __________
1975 Eddie McFarland ________
1976 BruceWalker __________
1977 RoyHackley ___________
Eddie McFarland ________
1978  Jerry Powell
1979 GregEvans____________
1980 Lamar Willams _________
1981 GreggEvans ___________
Ronald Hopkins
1982 Ronald Hopkins
1983  Ralph Robinson
1984  Ralph Robinson
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